Million, One Hundred and One Thousand, One Hundred Eighty-Two Dollars ($2,101,182.00) to Two 24 

Hundred Sixty-Five Million, Two Hundred and Nine Thousand, Two Hundred Eighty-One Dollars 25 

($265,209,281.00) and to reflect an increase in the operating budgets for General Fund Departments by 26 

Nine Hundred, Seventy-Six Thousand, Three Hundred Eighty-Nine Dollars ($976,389.00) to Two Hundred 27 

Sixty-Four Million, Eighty-Four Thousand, Four Hundred Eighty-Eight Dollars ($264,084,488.00).    28 

Section 2. Street Fund. Section 5 of Little Rock, Ark., Ordinance No. 22,568 (December 26, 2024), is 29 

hereby amended to reflect an increase in Street Fund Operating Resources of Four Hundred Thousand, Two 30 

Hundred Ninety-Three Dollars ($400,293.00), to Twenty-Six Million, Eight Hundred Forty-Three 31 

Thousand, Four Hundred Ninety-Three Dollars ($26,843,493.00), and to increase the operating budgets for 32 

the Street Fund by Six Million, One Hundred and Nine Thousand, Five Hundred and Eleven Dollars 33 

($6,109,511.00) to Thirty-Two Million, Five Hundred and Fifty-Two Thousand, Seven Hundred and 1 

Eleven Dollars ($32,552,711.00).  2 

Section 3. Vehicle Storage Fund. Section 5 of Little Rock, Ark., Ordinance No. 22,568 (December 26, 3 

2024), is hereby amended to reflect an increase in the Vehicle Storage Fund Operating Resources of Two 4

[...]

Hundred Nineteen Thousand, Four Hundred Eighty-Three Dollars ($219,483.00) to Two Million, Six 5 

Hundred Seventy-Two Thousand, Six Hundred Eighty-Three Dollars ($2,672,683.00) and to increase the 6 

operating budget for the Vehicle Storage Fund by Three Hundred Fourteen Thousand, Three Hundred Fifty-7 

Eight Dollars ($314,358.00) to Two Million, Six Hundred Six Thousand, Five Hundred Fifty-Three 8 

($2,606,553.00).    9 

Section 4. Waste Disposal Fund. Section 5 of Little Rock, Ark., Ordinance No. 22,568 (December 26, 10 

2024), is hereby amended to reflect an increase in the Waste Disposal Fund Operating Resources of Three 11 

Million, Five Hundred Twenty-Nine Thousand, Two Hundred Ninety-Eight Dollars ($3,529,298.00) to 12 

Thirty Million, Seventy-Two Thousand, Six Hundred Ninety-Eight Dollars ($30,072,698.00).  13 

Section 5. Parking Garage Fund. Section 5 of Little Rock, Ark., Ordinance No. 22,568 (December 14 

26, 2024), is hereby amended to reflect a decrease in the Parking Garage Fund Operating Resources of 15 

Three Hundred Forty-Nine Thousand, Six Hundred Twenty-One Dollars ($349,621.00) to Two Million, 16 

Nine Hundred Sixty-Five Thousand, Five Hundred Seventy-Nine Dollars ($2,965,579.00).  17 

Section 6. Records. The Chief Financial Officer is directed to maintain appropriate financial records 18 

which provide greater detail for the adjustments set forth in this ordinance and as reflected in the materials 19